Village of Lombard

Village Hall 255 East Wilson Ave. Lombard, IL 60148 villageoflombard.org



Meeting Agenda

Monday, November 21, 2022

7:00 PM

Village Hall

Plan Commission

Commissioners:

Ruth Sweetser, Leigh Giuliano, Bill Johnston, Kevin Walker, Tony Invergo, Alissa Verson and Robert Spreenberg Staff Liaison: Jennifer Ganser

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call of Members

Appoint an Acting Chair

Public Hearings

220344 PC 22-26, 1300 S. Main Street, Suite N, Off Leash K9 Training

The petitioner, Off Leash K9 Training, requests a conditional use pursuant to Section 155.417(G)(2)(b) of the Lombard Village Code to allow for an animal training facility to operate on the subject property located within the Roosevelt Road Corridor B4A District. (DISTRICT #2)

220352 PC 22-27 Text Amendments to Chapter 155 of Village Code Zoning
Ordinance - Parking

The petitioner, the Village of Lombard, is requesting text amendments to the following Sections of Village Code:

- 1. Section 155.602, Table 6.3 to amend off-street parking requirements;
- 2. Section 155.602(A)(8) to amend the computation of parking spaces;
- 3. Section 155.802 to amend the definition of floor area; and
- 4. Any other relevant sections for clarity and consistency. (DISTRICT ALL)

Business Meeting

Approval of Minutes

Request to approve the October 17, 2022 meeting minutes

Public Participation

A 15-Minute period is allowed for public comments on any issue related tot eh Plan Commission

DuPage County Hearings

There are no DuPage County Hearings

Chairperson's Report

As presented by the Plan Commission Chairperson

Planner's Report

As presented by the Director of Community Development

Unfinished Business

There is no unfinished business

New Business

There is no new business

Subdivision Reports

There is no subdivision reports

Site Plan Approvals

There are no site plan approvals

Workshops

There are no workshops

Adjournment